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Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Black History International Day 
We had an amazing start to the day with our children arriving in their 
national wear, a sight to behold with a sea of beautiful fabrics, styles 
and colours. 
 
We began the day with a special collective worship where  
children shared the fantastic work they produced for Black  
History Month which focused on honouring the achievements of Black 
women such as Simone Biles and Bessie Coleman.   
 
The children returned to their wclasses for the best International Break-
fast including dishes such as: chicken, plantain, Jellof rice, ackee and salt 
fish, yam, bun and cheese, spinach stew, Spanish omelette, pasta dishes 
and  dumplings to name a few. Lunchtime was made very special with 
many parents attending lunch with their children.  
 
The mouth-watering food was made by our kitchen staff.  Thank you  
Tina and team!  
 
The afternoon ended with one final celebration to mark the end of 
Black History Month and celebrate the diversity of our school  
community.  
 
Children took part in our International Costume Parade showing off 
their national dress and celebrating their heritage. 
 
I would like to say a big thank you to all the staff and pupils for all the 
hard work they have put in to producing such excellent work and event.   
 
Thank you especially to the Humanities Team Mr Brooks and Ms Jeffery 
for making today such a memorable community event. 
 
God Bless you all. 
 
Ms Thomas 

https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE


Our Pupil Values Ambassador this week is 

Isio Oke-Ogbetuo 

You are always so helpful and promote the school 
values in everything you do.  

Well-done. 

 

Our Staff Values Ambassadors this week are 

Mr Brooks, Ms Williams & Ms Jeffery 

Thank you for all your hard work in putting together 

such a wonderful and colourful International day. 

Your efforts and hard work made it an enjoyable day. 

Thank you! 



 

Our Heavenly Father, 
 
We thank you for today and for this very special occasion of In-
ternational Day Celebrations. 
 
We thank you for blessing us abundantly.   
 
We praise you for the abundance opportunities we have to do 
exciting things and to learn more each day.   
 
You are an awesome amazing God, you are mighty and like the 
core of  the earth and heat, the heat is like your love and there 
is an abundance of that love in us.   
 
We give you thanks for everything. 
 
In Jesus name we pray 
 
Amen 
 
 
At Holy Trinity, we are learning, we are growing, we are win-

ning. 
 Together, we are unique, wise and strong. 

Believe and you can achieve 





As part of this years Black History Month, our Yr4 & Yr5 Pupils went on a 
school trip to watch the movie “Coming to England” 

 The Inspirational Floella Benjamin introduced the movie at the BFI  
Southbank  We watched 

The movie based on her book, which bot Yr4 & Yr Pupils are  
currently studying.  

Afterwards she did a Q and A with the children and gave  
wonderful insights into her life and advice on how to live a  full life and 

 promote multi-multiculturalism.  
The other photo is of the National Windrush Monument in  

Waterloo Station, unveiled in June 2022.  
Floella was Chair of the Windrush Committee that oversaw it's 

 implementation. 



Bunny Class Needs to improve 88% 

Badger Class Excellent 98% 

Bear Class Good 94% 

Puma Class Needs to improve 87% 

Panther Class Good 90% 

Jaguar Class Excellent 95% 

Cheetah Class Excellent 97% 

Lion Class Excellent 96% 

Tiger Class Good 90% 

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

 

 
 

 
Using Google Family Link app 

 

The Google Family Link has improved over the years, allowing parents 
greater management of their child's Google accounts (e.g Youtube) 

and Android devices.  
 

This includes children under the age of 13. 
 

Internet Matters have put together a great article explaining exactly 
what Google Family Link is plus details instructions on how to set it 

up and use it.  
You can view the article here:  

https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/smartphones-and-other-
devices/google-family-link/ 

https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/smartphones-and-other-devices/google-family-link/
https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/smartphones-and-other-devices/google-family-link/


 

 

 
 Thursday 9th November: Girls Football Competition 
 Friday 10th November: Healthy Weight Child Workshop 
 Tuesday 21st November: Parents Consultation Evening 
 Wednesday 22nd November: Parents Consultation Evening 

 

Term Start Date Finish Date 
  

Number of Days 

Autumn One 

Term One 
(2023) 

Wednesday 6th September 
Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September – 

INSET Days 

Friday 20th October 
  

35 days 
  

Holiday Monday 23rd October Friday 27th October   

Autumn Two 

Term Two Monday 30th October 

Wednesday 20th December 
Thursday 21st December – IN-

SET Day 

39 days 

Holiday Friday 22nd December Friday 5th January 2024   

Spring One 

Term Three 
(2024) 

Wednesday 10th January 
Monday 8th and Tuesday 9th January –  

INSET Days 

Friday 9th February 25 days 

Holiday Monday 12th February Friday 16th February   

Spring Two 

Term Four Monday 19th February 

  
  
  
  
  

Thursday 28th March 
  

29 days 

Holiday Friday 29th March Friday 12th April   

Summer One 

Term Five 
  

Monday 15th April 
  

Friday 24th May 29 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2023     

Holiday Monday 27th May Friday 31st May   

Summer Two 

Term Six Monday 3rd June Wednesday  24h July 
  38 days 














